
SATURDAY MORNING JAN. 8 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Basketball NCAA Wich./Hou. (L) Basketball NCAA Tex./Ok. St. (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:) News Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Con./Set. Hall (L) Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Wildlife Oh Baby! Heroes Enterpr Paid Paid To Be Announced

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Saturday Football H.S. All American Game (L) Figure Skating ISU

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop A.Wdshp O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Lidia Cook's Cooking

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Kids Paid Football H.S. All American Game (L) Figure Skating ISU

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Con./Set. Hall (L) Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie ++ Paul (‘11) Nick Frost. (:20) +++ Shaun of the Dead The Change-Up 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:25) +++ Juno Elliot Page. (:05) ++ She's Having a Baby (:55) Grown Ups 2 
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC RVThere? ChasSun MasterDistiller MasterDistiller Moonshiners Moonshiners

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Ready Player One 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Titans! Drama Victor Apple Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) +++ Spider-Man Tobey Maguire. (:05) ++ Spider-Man 2 (‘04) Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Extreme RVs Extreme RVs Extreme RVs Extreme RVs UFO Witness

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 MatchUp Wager Football NCAA Division I Tournament Championship (L) UFC Archival

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter SportsCenter Basketball NCAA (L) NFL Countdown (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Paid Program Paid Program Paid Program

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Tiny House (P) House House

(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) Rugby EPCR Skiing Freestyle Skiing Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men ++ Pearl Harbor (‘01) Kate Beckinsale, Ben Affleck. Midway Ed Skrein.

(31)   TLC Gypsy Wedd Addict. Addict. Addict. Addict. Addict. Addict. Albinism

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls ++ All of My Heart: Inn Love Love on Harbor I...
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Basketball NCAA Dayt./G.W. (L) Basketball NCAA VCU vs La Salle (L)

(34) 108 252 LIFE Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro + Girl in the Bunker Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY + Monster Island (‘04) Carmen Electra. ++ Fantastic Four (‘05) Ioan Gruffudd. Fantastic 4: Rise...

(36)   ANPL The Aquarium The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Beyond Oak Island

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones Good Bones

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 8 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Basketball NCAA (L) Access Hollywood Pet Vet All In News News

(3)   KPTV 11: Basket. Biz Kid$ Think ++ The Heartbreak Kid Ben Stiller. TBA 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY :15 Kickoff Football NFL (L) Countdwn Kickoff /:15 Football

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Total Gym Exp. Simple Home Solutions IT Cosmetics

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Figure Skate ISU Championship (L) Paid Paid Paid Wheel News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. The Roosevelts: An Intimate History Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (12:00) Figure Skate ISU Championship (L) Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 11: Basket. Paid Bloodline Minute Feud Goldberg Paid Goldberg BigBang

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12: The Change-Up  ++ Kingdom Come  (:35) Naked Singularity :15 Mr. & Mrs. ...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:40) ++ Galaxy Quest (‘99) Tim Allen. (:25) +++ Tremors Tremors 2: Afte...

(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. A.Wdshp W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners The Repair Shop

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Raven Raven Holly Holly Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (12:00) ++ Ready Player One  +++ Kong: Skull Island (‘17) Tom Hiddleston. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) ++ Spider-Man 3 (‘07) Kirsten Dunst, James Franco, Tobey Maguire. Spider-Man: Into the Spide...

(19) 139 247 NATG Locked Up Abroad Madrid Madrid Madrid Madrid

(20)   TBS (12:30) ++ Rush Hour 3  ++ Fast and Furious (‘09) Vin Diesel. +++ Fast Five Vin Diesel.

(21) 196 277 TRAV UFO Witness UFO Witness UFO Witness UFO Witness Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA Kan./Tex.Tech (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN :15 Kickoff Football NFL (L) NFLCount Kickoff /:15 Football

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC To Be Announced  To Be Announced To Be Announced 
(26)   TVLAN MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Chance of a Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Celeb Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Celeb

(30)  254 AMC (12:00) Midway (‘19) Ed Skrein. + Black Dog (‘98) Patrick Swayze. +++ Ghost 
(31)   TLC My Crazy My Crazy My Crazy My Crazy My Crazy My Crazy Hoarding Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Love on Harb... +++ Winter Love Story (‘19) ++ A Harvest Wedding Jill Wagner.

(33) 105 242 USA Olympic Trials (L) Last Man Last Man Figure Skating ISU Championship (L)

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:) Girl in the Box  Deadly Ex Next Door Tianna Nori. + Mommy Group Murder Leah Pipes.

(35) 122 244 SYFY 12: Fantastic 4: ... ++ Escape Plan (‘13) Sylvester Stallone. ++ London Has Fallen 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered NY Homicide Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 10: Footb. (:25) Football NFL (L) Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Football NFL (L) The OT Call Me Pivoting

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Basketball NCAA (L) Gametime Boundless Sm.Town Hollywd. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Shark Solutions Home Solutions

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Golf PGA Tournament of Champions (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova +++ The Artist (‘11) Jean Dujardin. Royal Kitchens All Creatures

(8)   KGW Golf PGA Tournament of Champions (L) Paid News Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NFL Seattle Seahawks at Arizona Cardinals (L) The OT Call Me Pivoting

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) ++ Red Dawn (‘84) Patrick Swayze. (:05) Spiral  (:45) +++ Iron Man 3 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) ++ Tomorrowland Britt Robertson. (:45) ++ Hope Floats Sandra Bullock. Movie

(13)   KOPB HollywoodBowl Performances FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Amphib. Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT Movie +++ Hellboy (‘04) John Hurt, Ron Perlman. +++ Godzilla: King of the Monsters 
(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE 10:40 Spider-Man 3  (:55) ++++ Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse Spider-Man: Homecoming 
(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS ++ Star Wars: The Force Awakens (‘15) Daisy Ridley. ++ Star Wars: The Last Jedi 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Chase Tag Basketball NCAA (L) Path CFP Path CFP UFC Archival

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Basketball Path CFP Path CFP Roll Tide/ War E SportsCenter SportsC. Champ

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC To Be Announced  To Be Announced To Be Announced 
(26)   TVLAN MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Chance of a Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Killer Kids Killer Kids The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (12:45) ++ Road House Patrick Swayze. (:15) +++ Point Break (‘91) Keanu Reeves, Patrick Swayze.

(31)   TLC Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Where Your ... Winter in Vail (‘20) Lacey Chabert. ++ Love on the Sidelines Emily Kinny.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Olympic Trials (L) Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Her Deadly Su... Babysitter's Black Book Spencer Locke. ++ Secrets of a Gold Digger Killer 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (11:55) ++ 2012 (‘09) Amanda Peet, John Cusack. +++ Die Hard (‘88) Alan Rickman, Bruce Willis.

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Cars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous ixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

SUNDAY EVENING JAN. 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles S.W.A.T.

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud D.Tales AnimalR. Call Me Pivoting BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Celebrity Wheel Supermarket The Rookie

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Solutions Cuddl Duds Shark Solutions Susan Graver Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL (L) Mark Few American Ninja 2/2 SEAL Team

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Chris Tarrant: Extreme Railways Masterpiece Vienna Blood Seaside Hotel

(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL (L) Sports Getaways St.Talk Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Paid Fishing Crave TV Simps. Call Me Pivoting BobBrg Fam.Guy News Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ (4:45) Iron Man 3  (:55) Power Book Power Book II: G World Blind (:10) Power Book

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Mehdi Hasan Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:45) ++ Reality Bites  (:25) ++ Ladybugs  +++ Rudy (‘93) Ned Beatty, Sean Astin.

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Outdoor Japan Masterpiece Masterpiece Vienna Blood (SP)

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs ThisCameOutMe (:05) Abandoned

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity ++ Horton Hears a Who!  Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT Movie ++ The Meg (‘18) Ruby Rose, Jason Statham. Claws Claws

(17) 177 297 TOON To Be Announced  Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE 4: Spider-Man: Homecoming  (:45) +++ Spider-Man: Far From Home (‘19) Tom Holland.

(19) 139 247 NATG The '80s The '80s The '80s Phat Phat

(20)   TBS 4: Star Wars: Th... (:15) + Star Wars: The Rise of Skywalker (‘19) Daisy Ridley. :15 Star Wars: Ep...

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Monsters (P) Mountain Mountain

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 UFC Archival UFC Archival World of X Games Championship Drive

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Championship Drive SportsCenter SportsCenter SC

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Report CNN Special Report CNN Live CNN Live

(25) 167 326 GAC 5: To Be Announ... To Be Announced  Paid Program

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Chance of a Alex vs. America

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 BTK: Serial Killer BTK: Serial Killer BTK: Serial Killer BTK: Serial Killer

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC ++++ Jaws (‘75) Richard Dreyfuss, Roy Scheider. +++ Jaws 2 (‘78) Roy Scheider.

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL The Wedding Veil (‘22) Lacey Chabert. Country at Heart (‘20) Jessy Schram. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Girl in the Basement (‘21) Judd Nelson. Trapped By My Sugar Daddy (:05) Dirty Teacher 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Die Hard II: Die Harder (‘90) Bruce Willis. ++ Geostorm (‘17) Gerard Butler.

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law: Uncuffed Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped The Real Murders of Orange County Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Cars (:05) Counting Cars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SATURDAY EVENING JAN. 8 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver To Be Announced FBI: Most Wanted 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV +++ Colombiana (‘11) Zoe Saldana. Joe Millionaire Next Level Chef 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:15) Football NFL (L) (:15) 4NewsNow Ent. Tonight MovieTV JFL:Gags

(5) 137 275 QVC Total Gym Exp. TATCHA: Skin Care Total Gym Exp. Belle IT Cosmetics

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Basketball NCAA Pep./Gonz. (L) That's My Jam Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ Girl With a Pearl Earring Stampede

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Getaways Ins. Ed. That's My Jam Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Consit. Joe Millionaire Next Level Chef News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:15 Mr. & Mrs. ... (:15) +++ Shaun of the Dead  ++ The Hurt Locker Jeremy Renner.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) ++ Tomorrowland (‘15) Britt Robertson. ++ Galaxy Quest Tim Allen. Movie

(13)   KOPB Roadfood Roadfood Steves' Steves' Father Brown Masterpiece Mystery! M'piece

(14)   DISC The Repair Shop The Repair Shop The Repair Shop The Repair Shop The Repair Shop

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity +++ Ice Age Ray Romano. Ghost Ghost Ghost BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) Godzilla: King of the Monsters  AEW: Battle-Belt ++ The Meg (‘18) Jason Statham.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur.

(18) 180 311 FREE 4: Spider-Man: In... (:10) +++ Spider-Man: Homecoming (‘17) Tom Holland. :20 Spider-Man: ...
(19) 139 247 NATG Madrid Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Darker Deals

(20)   TBS (4:30) Fast Five  BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad (:05) American Dad!

(21) 196 277 TRAV Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe The Osbournes: Night of Terror Kindred Spirits

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA (L) 30 for 30 UFC UFC

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NFL (L) (:15) Post SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Films The Seventies The Seventies CNN Films

(25) 167 326 GAC 5: To Be Announ... To Be Announced  Paid Program

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48: Fire BTK SerialKiller (P) BTK: Serial Killer

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Celeb Supercross Monster Energy American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Ghost (‘90) Patrick Swayze. ++ Road House (‘89) Sam Elliott, Patrick Swayze. Movie

(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters

(32) 185 312 HALL Sweet Carolina (‘21) Lacey Chabert. The Wedding Veil (‘22) Lacey Chabert. Sweet Pecan S...

(33) 105 242 USA (4:00) FigSkate ISU Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Nanny Murders (‘20) Mia Topalian. Labor, Lies and Murder Brooke Burfitt. Sleeping With D...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Die Hard (‘88) Alan Rickman, Bruce Willis. +++ Die Hard II: Die Harder 
(36)   ANPL It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Unfiltered Watters World Judge Jeanine Unfiltered

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Cold Justice NY Homicide Dateline

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother HolmesRescue UnfinishBusiness Fixer to Fabulous

SUNDAY MORNING JAN. 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL (L)

(3)   KPTV NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Paid Sports Rd.2 CF Rd.2 CF Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan Shark Solutions Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid NBC Sports Figure Skating ISU Championship

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet DinoT W. Truth Rail Adventures FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paid Speed Skating Figure Skating ISU Championship

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Dallas Cowboys at Philadelphia Eagles (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (6:15) Munich  + Act of Valor (‘12) Alex Veadov. (:55) ++ The Hurt Locker Jeremy Renner.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN +++ Rudy (‘93) Ned Beatty, Sean Astin. Desolation Canyon (:25) +++ State of Play Russell Crowe.

(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Steves' Steves' The Otter Nova Stars on Stage

(14)   DISC Salt. Fish Sportsm. Gold Rush BlindFrogRanch Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Ghost Cat Noir GForce GForce Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Tomb Raider (‘18) Alicia Vikander.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Drama Victor Apple Craig Craig Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) ++ Spider-Man 2 (‘04) Tobey Maguire. (:40) ++ Spider-Man 3 (‘07) Tobey Maguire.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Shark Attack Files Shark Attack Files Shark Attack Files Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Places to PigOut Places to PigOut Places to PigOut Places to PigOut Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (L) Gymnastics NCAA Ala./Okl. (L) Corgi World Chase Tag

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) NFL Countdown (L) Basketball NCAA Ken./S.C. (L) Basketb. NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Paid Program Paid Program Paid Program

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Simply M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Cold Case Files Cold Case Files Cold Case Files Killer Kids Killer Kids

(29) 208 355 CNBC Skiing World Cup Snowboarding World Cup Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie (:45) +++ Scarface  (1983,Crime Story) Michelle Pfeiffer, Steven Bauer, Al Pacino. Movie

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Love on Ice (‘17) Julie Berman. Where Your Hear...
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Info Pro Sugar Babies (‘15) Alyson Stoner. Her Deadly Suga...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight +++ Immortals (‘11) Mickey Rourke, Henry Cavill. (:55) ++ 2012 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY The Real Murders The Real Murders The Real Murders Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Counting Counting Counting

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

MONDAY EVENING JAN. 10 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1: Lone Star The Cleaning Lady 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor Judge Steve

(5) 137 275 QVC Home Shopping Shop for unique products and top brands without leaving the comfort of your own home.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Kenan Kenan That's My Jam Ordinary Joe

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Inland Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Kenan Kenan That's My Jam Ordinary Joe

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud 9-1-1: Lone Star The Cleaning Lady News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:25) + Roll Bounce (:20) ++ Premonition Sandra Bullock. Power Book II: G ++ Narc 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:40 Down to Earth  (:05) ++ Fantasy Island (‘20) Lucy Hale. ++ Scream 3 (‘00) Neve Campbell.

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Oregon Experience Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws 

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT Movie ++ Angel Has Fallen (‘19) Gerard Butler. ++ Richard Jewell (‘19) Sam Rockwell.

(17) 177 297 TOON (5:30) TeenTitanGo! Gumball Gumball King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. BobBrg BobBrg

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:15) CFP Pre-game (L) (:45) Scoreboard (L) (:45) UFC Archival

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NCAA CFP National Championship (L) :45Pre/Post (:55) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Report DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 DonLemon Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay Kids Baking Kids Baking Tiny Foo Tiny Foo Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Jaws 2 (‘78) Roy Scheider. +++ Gran Torino (‘08) Clint Eastwood. Movie

(31)   TLC Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey D & A (:35) L & A (:10) 1000-lb Sisters

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ Love on Iceland Kaitlin Doubleday. Birthday Wish (‘17) Jessy Schram. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle 1/2 Castle Pt. 2 of 2 Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Geostorm (‘17) Abbie Cornish, Gerard Butler. ++ Armageddon (‘98) Bruce Willis.

(36)   ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Tough Love Love It or List It

TUESDAY EVENING JAN. 11 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News See Your Voice Our Kind of People 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Judge Steve Abbott Black-ish Queens

(5) 137 275 QVC Home Shopping Shop for unique products and top brands without leaving the comfort of your own home.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Auto Grand This Is Us New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots American Masters Inland When Disaster St

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Auto Grand This Is Us New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud See Your Voice Our Kind of People News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:15) District 9  (:15) Monster Hunter Milla Jovovich. +++ Tower Heist Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:55) ++ Sicario: Day of the Soldado Josh Brolin. ++ Hulk (‘03) Nick Nolte, Eric Bana.

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots American Masters Antiques

(14)   DISC (5:00) StreetOutlaw StreetOutlawsFas Street Outlaws: Fastest in America

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Sulphur Sulphur BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Ant-Man and the Wasp  ++ Ant-Man (‘15) Michael Douglas, Paul Rudd. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Victor Victor King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. BobBrg BobBrg

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Wipeout Wipeout

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files Web of Darkness

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NFL Live Football Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Raid the Fridge

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars Ship War Ship War

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Gran Torino Clint Eastwood. ++ Gone in 60 Seconds (‘00) Nicolas Cage. Movie

(31)   TLC 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons D & A L & A I Am Jazz I Am Shauna Rae

(32) 185 312 HALL Baby, It's Cold Inside Jocelyn Hudon. A Winter Getaway Nazneen Contractor. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE NXT :10 The Replace...

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:25) ++ Armageddon  +++ Red (‘08) Noel Fisher, Brian Cox. Unidentified (SP)

(36)   ANPL Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot: Uncovered Finding Bigfoot

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline Twisted Killers Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Bnd Oak Island

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous H.Hunt House
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